
 9/1/25 thru  09/30/2025

ISSUED SOLAR PERMIT REPORT

455 East Calaveras Boulevard, Milpitas, California  95035 · www.milpitas.gov

(408) 586-3240     FAX (408) 586-3285

City of Milpitas Office of Building Safety 

Department

ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW

ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW WITH ESS

ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW WITH ESS
+ PANEL

Online Residential Solar Permit

SOLAR PANEL

ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW 7.0%
ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW WITH ESS 30.2%
ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW WITH ESS + PANEL 11.6%
Online Residential Solar Permit 16.3%
SOLAR PANEL 34.9%

Total: 100.0%

 

ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW

PERMIT NO. ADDRESS DESCRIPTION ISSUED DATE STATUS

B-SO25-0273 09/18/2025 ISSUED701 Cardiff Pl, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - Install 2.61kw solar system, 6 panels 6 micro-inverter

B-SO25-0274 09/18/2025 ISSUED136 Washington Dr, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - Installing 6 roof-mounted PV modules. 2.76kW DC.

B-SO25-0287 09/25/2025 ISSUED1452 Sonoma Dr, MILPITAS, CA ROOF MOUNTED PV SIZE: 0.86 kW-DC/ 0.58 kW-AC - EV OUTLET
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SUB-TOTAL : 3

ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW WITH ESS

PERMIT NO. ADDRESS DESCRIPTION ISSUED DATE STATUS

B-SO25-0255 09/02/2025 FINALED1354 Glacier Dr, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 14REC420 and 1Powerwall 3.

B-SO25-0258 09/09/2025 ISSUED1815 Fallen Leaf Dr, MILPITAS, CA Installation of roof mounted solar PV System

B-SO25-0259 09/09/2025 ISSUED798 Hamilton Av, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 10.66kw pv array & 13.5kwh powerwall.

B-SO25-0260 09/09/2025 ISSUED1027 Cresent Terrace, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - PV INSTALL 6.9KW, 17 MODULES, 1 ESS.

B-SO25-0263 09/13/2025 FINALED608 Evans Rd, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - Installing PV, ESS, PLP, and GLC.

B-SO25-0268 09/16/2025 ISSUED906 Glenview Ct, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 9.84 kw pv system + 27 kwh energy storage system. 24 m

B-SO25-0275 09/18/2025 ISSUED650 Calle Del Prado, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 4.1KW 13.5KWH Energy Storage System. New 200A Load Cen

B-SO25-0276 09/18/2025 ISSUED1604 Carl Av, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - PV INSTALL 3.2KW, 8 MODULES, 1 ESS.

B-SO25-0282 09/24/2025 ISSUED1661 Yosemite Dr, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - Install 6.8kW PV w/ 13.50kWh ESS.

B-SO25-0283 09/24/2025 ISSUED527 N Park Victoria Dr, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - PV INSTTALL 4KW, 10 MODULES ,1 ESS.

B-SO25-0288 09/26/2025 ISSUED131 Fontainbleu Ct, MILPITAS, CA 8.61 kw pv + 13.5 kwh energy storage system
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B-SO25-0289 09/26/2025 ISSUED1594 Country Club Dr, MILPITAS, CA PV rooftop 7.04 kW + ESS (1) Tesla Powerwall 3

B-SO25-0290 09/26/2025 ISSUED528 Dixon Rd, MILPITAS, CA PV INSTALL 11.4KW, 28 MODULES, 2 ESS

SUB-TOTAL : 13

ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW WITH ESS + PANEL

PERMIT NO. ADDRESS DESCRIPTION ISSUED DATE STATUS

B-SO25-0286 09/08/2025 ISSUED977 Jungfrau Ct, MILPITAS, CA PV INSTALL 6.1KW, 15 MODULES, 1 ESS, MPR

B-SO25-0266 09/15/2025 ISSUED1792 Edsel Dr, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 6.45 KW ROOFTOP SOLAR WITH BATTERY(1) ,AND TESLA BACKU

B-SO25-0269 09/16/2025 ISSUED708 Santa Rita Dr, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 7.31 KW Rooftop Solar with Battery (1) and ESS Upgrade

B-SO25-0270 09/16/2025 ISSUED150 Roswell Dr, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - INSTALL PV 5.925 KW DC & ESS 11.5KW.

B-SO25-0271 09/17/2025 ISSUED626 Hamilton Av, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - PV RM: 14 Mod; 5.67kW; MPU 125A; Tesla PW3 W Switch; P

SUB-TOTAL : 5

Online Residential Solar Permit

PERMIT NO. ADDRESS DESCRIPTION ISSUED DATE STATUS

B-SO25-0264 09/14/2025 ISSUED721 Coyote St, MILPITAS, CA 4.92 kw pv system. 12 modules.

B-SO25-0265 09/14/2025 ISSUED1122 Traughber St, MILPITAS, CA Need to get solar panels installed for my house.
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B-SO25-0267 09/16/2025 ISSUED325 Hazen St, MILPITAS, CA 8.2 kw pv system. 20 modules.

B-SO25-0272 09/17/2025 ISSUED1714 Tahoe Dr, MILPITAS, CA Roof mounted PV system 3.2kW-DC with enphase micro. New syst

B-SO25-0281 09/23/2025 ISSUED472 Dixon Rd, MILPITAS, CA Installation of 4.3kW Photovoltaic System, 10 Panels, Roof M

B-SO25-0284 09/24/2025 ISSUED270 Coelho St, MILPITAS, CA 6.97kw PV.

B-SO25-0285 09/25/2025 ISSUED588 Heath St, MILPITAS, CA 588 Heath Solar Project

SUB-TOTAL : 7

SOLAR PANEL

PERMIT NO. ADDRESS DESCRIPTION ISSUED DATE STATUS

B-SO25-0199 09/03/2025 ISSUED1628 Quail Dr, MILPITAS, CA ZIMMERER RESIDENCE: Install 6.97kw/dc (17 modules) solar sys

B-SO25-0188 09/04/2025 ISSUED1490 Olympic Dr, MILPITAS, CA CHCH RESIDENCE: Install (9) mods,  3.69kw/dc, 1 battery, and

B-SO25-0068 09/09/2025 ISSUED644 S MAIN ST, MILPITAS, CA TOLL BROTHERS AT SOUTH MAIN TOWNHOMES: (Master Set) Bldg.# 1

B-SO25-0069 09/09/2025 ISSUED676 OHLONE ST, MILPITAS, CA TOLL BROTHERS AT SOUTH MAIN TOWNHOMES: Bldg.# 2, Type B- 6-p

B-SO25-0070 09/09/2025 ISSUED648 OHLONE ST, MILPITAS, CA TOLL BROTHERS AT SOUTH MAIN TOWNHOMES: Bldg.# 3, Type B- 6-p

B-SO25-0076 09/09/2025 ISSUED702 OHLONE ST, MILPITAS, CA TOLL BROTHERS AT SOUTH MAIN TOWNHOMES: Bldg.# 9, Type B- 6-p
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B-SO25-0190 09/11/2025 ISSUED631 Troon Ct, MILPITAS, CA CHANG RESIDENCE: Install 8.740kWp photovoltaic system and 1

B-SO25-0246 09/12/2025 ISSUED889 Galindo Ct, MILPITAS, CA HO RESIDENCE:  Install  10.44kW (24 modules) roof mount PV s

B-SO25-0256 09/15/2025 ISSUED1038 Peony Dr, MILPITAS, CA HUYNH RESIDENCE ADU: Install 4.70 DC kW roof mounted solar P

B-SO25-0254 09/17/2025 ISSUED514 Prada Dr, MILPITAS, CA AGRAWAL  RESIDENCE: Install 6.97kw pv array (17 panels), (1)

B-SO25-0257 09/22/2025 FINALED1603 Burley Dr, MILPITAS, CA PHAM RESIDENCE:   Install roof top solar system 9.13kW  (21

B-SO25-0186 09/23/2025 ISSUED700 Michael St, MILPITAS, CA YUAN RESIDENCE: Install roof-mounted solar 7.29kW/DC, 10kW/A

B-SO25-0247 09/25/2025 ISSUED816 Cameron Cl, MILPITAS, CA NGUYEN RESIDENCE: Install roof mount PV system 16 modules /

B-SO25-0252 09/25/2025 ISSUED1198 Eagle Ridge Wy, MILPITAS, CA RAVAL RESIDENCE: Install 8.2KW PV array.  27 KWH (2)  ESS.

B-SO25-0174 09/30/2025 ISSUED1337 Guerrero Ct, MILPITAS, CA LU RESIDENCE: Install 10.25 kW pv array (25 modules) & insta

SUB-TOTAL : 15

TOTAL  NUMBER OF SOLAR PERMIT: 43
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